      DX-01  Differential Mode Chokes - Toroid
HEADQUARTERSHEADQUARTERSHEADQUARTERSHEADQUARTERS      -  Tirso de Molina, 36 | 08940 Cornellá de Llobregat | Barcelona – Spain
APAC OPERATIONSAPAC OPERATIONSAPAC OPERATIONSAPAC OPERATIONS -  No.20, Zhenyang Road | Qingyang Industrial Park | Jiangyin City 214401 | Wuxi, Jiangsu | China
Revised: Revised: Revised: Revised: 22/08/201322/08/201322/08/201322/08/2013
Specifications subject to change without notice
Features
• Differential Mode Chokes-Toroid Core-With
or Without Base
• For Input or Output chokes in SMPS or
Inverters
• For DC or AC currents
• Nominal inductance from 33 µH to 560 µH
• Nominal maximum current from 1 to 10 A
• Five different sizes
• Plastic base UL94V-0 approved
• Operating temperature: -40ºC to 125ºC
Ordering Code
Nominal
Inductance
DC
Current
Rating
(IDC)
Inductance
IDC load
RDC
Ripple
Current
(Ipk)
Total
Losses
(IDC+Ipk)
AC
Current
Rating
(IAC)
Inductance
IAC load
With Base Without Base (µH) +10% -10% (A) (µH) +10% -10%
(mΩ)
max
(A) (W) (A) (µH) +10% -10%
DX-01-10-330 DX-01-20-330 33 1 31 79 0,50 0,20 1 98
DX-01-10-470 DX-01-20-470 47 1 42 92 0,50 0,40 1 143
DX-01-10-560 DX-01-20-560 56 1 50 101 0,50 0,31 1 173
DX-01-10-680 DX-01-20-680 68 1 60 112 0,50 0,36 1 215
DX-01-10-820 DX-01-20-820 82 1 71 123 0,50 0,41 1 260
DX-01-10-101 DX-01-20-101 100 1 82 134 0,50 0,46 1 307
DX-01-10-121 DX-01-20-121 120 1 97 184 0,40 0,41 1 369
DX-01-10-151 DX-01-20-151 150 1 117 205 0,40 0,47 1 446
DX-01-10-181 DX-01-20-181 180 1 136 225 0,30 0,39 1 524
DX-01-10-221 DX-01-20-221 220 1 160 249 0,30 0,44 1 616
DX-01-10-271 DX-01-20-271 270 1 184 274 0,25 0,42 1 708
DX-01-10-331 DX-01-20-331 330 1 216 308 0,20 0,41 1 825
DX-01-10-391 DX-01-20-391 390 1 240 334 0,15 0,39 1 915
DX-01-10-471 DX-01-20-471 470 1 273 369 0,15 0,43 1 1030
DX-01-10-561 DX-01-20-561 560 1 309 407 0,10 0,44 1 1100
DX-01-14-330 DX-01-24-330 33 10 24 11 2,25 2,55 10 91
DX-01-14-470 DX-01-24-470 47 10 30 13 2,00 2,63 10 113
DX-01-14-560 DX-01-24-560 56 10 34 14 1,75 2,50 10 128
DX-01-14-680 DX-01-24-680 68 10 38 16 1,50 2,39 10 142
DX-01-14-820 DX-01-24-820 82 10 45 17 1,50 2,56 10 156
DX-01-14-101 DX-01-24-101 100 8 57 24 1,25 2,39 8 213
DX-01-14-121 DX-01-24-121 120 8 62 25 1,25 2,52 8 231
DX-01-14-151 DX-01-24-151 150 8 73 28 1,00 2,40 8 266
DX-01-14-181 DX-01-24-181 180 8 84 32 0,75 2,38 8 301
DX-01-14-221 DX-01-24-221 220 8 94 35 0,50 2,41 8 336
DX-01-14-271 DX-01-24-271 270 8 105 39 0,12 2,53 8 370
      DX-01  Differential Mode Chokes - Toroid
HEADQUARTERSHEADQUARTERSHEADQUARTERSHEADQUARTERS      -  Tirso de Molina, 36 | 08940 Cornellá de Llobregat | Barcelona – Spain
APAC OPERATIONSAPAC OPERATIONSAPAC OPERATIONSAPAC OPERATIONS -  No.20, Zhenyang Road | Qingyang Industrial Park | Jiangyin City 214401 | Wuxi, Jiangsu | China
Revised: Revised: Revised: Revised: 22/08/201322/08/201322/08/201322/08/2013
Specifications subject to change without notice
Ordering Code
Nominal
Inductance
DC
Current
Rating
(IDC)
Inductance
IDC load
RDC
Ripple
Current
(Ipk)
Total
Losses
(IDC+Ipk)
AC
Current
Rating
(IAC)
Inductance
IAC load
With Base Without Base (µH) +10% -10% (A) (µH) +10% -10%
(mΩ)
max
(A) (W) (A) (µH) +10% -10%
DX-01-12-330 DX-01-22-330 33 5 25 15 1,50 1,22 5 91
DX-01-12-470 DX-01-22-470 47 5 32 18 1,25 1,15 5 115
DX-01-12-560 DX-01-22-560 56 5 37 20 1,25 1,27 5 133
DX-01-12-680 DX-01-22-680 68 5 41 21 1,25 1,35 5 145
DX-01-12-820 DX-01-22-820 82 5 47 29 1,00 1,28 5 163
DX-01-12-101 DX-01-22-101 100 2,5 79 63 0,75 1,12 2,5 254
DX-01-12-121 DX-01-22-121 120 2,5 92 69 0,75 1,25 2,5 340
DX-01-12-151 DX-01-22-151 150 2,5 107 77 0,70 1,25 2,5 389
DX-01-12-181 DX-01-22-181 180 2,5 125 85 0,60 1,15 2,5 450
DX-01-12-221 DX-01-22-221 220 2,5 143 92 0,55 1,15 2,5 510
DX-01-12-271 DX-01-22-271 270 2,5 166 103 0,50 1,17 2,5 581
DX-01-12-331 DX-01-22-331 330 2,5 192 114 0,45 1,22 2,5 663
DX-01-12-391 DX-01-22-391 390 2,5 215 125 0,40 1,25 2,5 732
DX-01-12-471 DX-01-22-471 470 2,5 242 138 0,35 1,23 2,5 810
DX-01-12-561 DX-01-22-561 560 2,5 269 151 0,30 1,17 2,5 890
DX-01-11-330 DX-01-21-330 33 2,5 27 42 0,50 0,37 2,5 100
DX-01-11-470 DX-01-21-470 47 2,5 36 49 0,50 0,44 2,5 133
DX-01-11-560 DX-01-21-560 56 2,5 40 53 0,50 0,49 2,5 149
DX-01-11-680 DX-01-21-680 68 2,5 47 58 0,50 0,53 2,5 173
DX-01-11-820 DX-01-21-820 82 2,5 54 64 0,50 0,58 2,5 196
DX-01-13-330 DX-01-23-330 33 8 23 13 2,00 2,01 8 91
DX-01-13-470 DX-01-23-470 47 8 31 16 1,75 2,08 8 120
DX-01-13-560 DX-01-23-560 56 8 35 17 1,50 1,94 8 134
DX-01-13-680 DX-01-23-680 68 8 39 19 1,50 2,08 8 149
DX-01-13-820 DX-01-23-820 82 8 45 24 1,25 2,15 8 170
DX-01-13-101 DX-01-23-101 100 5 67 28 1,25 1,98 5 264
DX-01-13-121 DX-01-23-121 120 5 77 35 1,25 1,94 5 298
DX-01-13-151 DX-01-23-151 150 5 92 35 1,00 1,85 5 356
DX-01-13-181 DX-01-23-181 180 5 102 38 1,00 1,97 5 389
DX-01-13-221 DX-01-23-221 220 5 118 42 1,00 2,16 5 445
DX-01-13-271 DX-01-23-271 270 5 134 47 0,75 1,84 5 500
DX-01-13-331 DX-01-23-331 330 5 153 54 0,75 2,04 5 564
DX-01-13-391 DX-01-23-391 390 5 169 60 0,65 1,99 5 618
DX-01-13-471 DX-01-23-471 470 5 192 70 0,50 2,06 5 692
  Notes
1- Electrical specifications at 25ºC
2- Current rating based on 45ºC temperature rise.
3- Operating temperature includes component self-heating
4- Inductance measured at 10kHz/100mVac
5- Ripple Current Frequency: 50 kHz
6- AC Current Frequency: 50/60 Hz
      DX-01  Differential Mode Chokes - Toroid
HEADQUARTERSHEADQUARTERSHEADQUARTERSHEADQUARTERS      -  Tirso de Molina, 36 | 08940 Cornellá de Llobregat | Barcelona – Spain
APAC OPERATIONSAPAC OPERATIONSAPAC OPERATIONSAPAC OPERATIONS -  No.20, Zhenyang Road | Qingyang Industrial Park | Jiangyin City 214401 | Wuxi, Jiangsu | China
Revised: Revised: Revised: Revised: 22/08/201322/08/201322/08/201322/08/2013
Specifications subject to change without notice
VERTICAL MOUNTING WITH BASE
Ordering
Code
A
(max)
B
(±0.3)
C
(±0.3)
H
(max)
L
(±0.5)
W
(max)
Pin Ø
(±0.1)
DX-01-10 15 4,5 10 18 2,5 8 0,7
DX-01-11 17 5 7,7 21 3 13 0,7
DX-01-12 24,5 10,7 7,5 33 5 14 0,7
DX-01-13 32 12 10 40 5 17 1
DX-01-14 33 15 25 41 5 21 1
VERTICAL MOUNTING WITHOUT BASE
Ordering
Code
A
(max)
C
(±2)
L
(±2)
W
(max)
Wire Ø
(±0.15)
DX-01-20 15 8 15 8 0,40
DX-01-21 17 13 15 13 0,60
DX-01-22 24,5 14 15 14 0.85
DX-01-23 32 16 15 16 1,10
DX-01-24 33 21 15 21 1,20
A
H
L
W
BC
4 3
1 2
AW
L
C
Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Schematic